
HAINES BOROUGH 
ORDINANCE# 08-11-190 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE 
ADDITION OR AMENDMENT 
BUDGET. 

HAINES BOROUGH, 
OF SPECIFIC LINE 

Adopted 
PROVIDING FOR THE 
ITEMS TO THE FY09 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA: 

Section 1. 
ordinance. 

Section 2. 

Classification. This ordinance is a non-code 

Effective Date. This ordinance shall become 
effective immediately upon adoption. 

Section 3. Appropriation. This 
authorized as part of the budget 
1, 2008 through June 30, 2009. 

appropriation is hereby 
for the fiscal year July 

Section 4. 
amendment of 
follows: 

Purpose. 
specific 

01 12-00 4534 Federal Revenue 

To 
line 

provide 
items to 

for 
the 

Current FY09 
Budget 

the addition 
FY09 budget 

or 
as 

Current FY09 
Budget 

Proposed 
FY09 Budget 

Fund Balance 
Increase/ 
(Decrease) 

0 500,439 500,439 



01 98-00 8200 

ORDINANCE# 08-11-190 
Page·2 

Operating transfer from GF 

Current 
FY09 Budget 

Net Effect of Budget Amendment to Fund 01 

Proposed 
FY09 Budget 

42,600 

Fund Balance 
Increase/ 
(Decrease) 

(42,600) 

$ 305,088 

Fund Balance 
Current Proposed Increase/ 

FY09 Budget FY09 Budget (Decrease) 

02 02-00 61XX Payroll Expense 403,341 373,841 29,500 

.1rc1~;)i~~~ij,l):!~\~~:~pp;;:9p~i;~'\;e')_:\~4st:C1:;p#~:I: . :funds•· .for uniforms fo:l:;:l n'e~V~p(:)~~i'qej¼~;~(t~~~T~IJW8 

02 02-00 7230 Material & Equipment 

Current 
FY09 Budget 

2,000 

Net Effect of Budget Amendment to Fund 02 

21 01-00 4534 Federal Revenue 

21 01-00 7392 Project Expenditures 

Current FY09 
Budget 

Net Effect of Budget Amendment to Fund 21 

Proposed 
FY09 Budget 

5,500 

Proposed 
FY09 Budget 

34,050 

34,505 

Fund Balance 
Increase/ 
(Decrease) 

(3,500) 

$13,000 

Fund Balance 
Increase/ 
(Decrease) 

34,050 

(34,050) 

0 



ORDINANCE# 08-11-190 
Page 3 

'•ppr6'pr'ia.b:! funds from the 
'ef~§llip" ·. shuttle: '' ' 

"" "' / 

34 01-00 4341 State Revenue 

Current FY09 
Budget 

Proposed 
FY09 Budget 

16,000 

Professional & Contractual 16,000 

... i~tf~~,~&~ti~: ~!!!?·~b!Zil~!1::c:~;\~!~1i~!t'~8.::·· 

34 01-00 4341 

34 98-00 82XX 

State Revenue 

Operating X-fer to GF 

Current FY09 
Budget 

Net Effect of Budget .Amendment to Fund 34 

42 06-00 4341 State Revenue 

42 06-00 7312 Professional & Contractual 

Subtotal for PC Dock Restrooms 

Current 
FY09 Budget 

Proposed 
FY09 Budget 

4,600 

4,600 

Proposed 
FY09 Budget 

27,000 

27,000 

'"'''' "r~~tf~f~)~;ii~?:~,>I:~.e~f9"t9,~}gn arid. engineering,, 6~ '.' ~ 
. g~;m:fo~t Erpjeici:.L;(asi;.'authorized by assembly ·on,)1 

42 92-05 7312 Professional & Contractual 

42 92-05 8263 Operating Transfer - Harbor 

Subtotal for Letnikof Engineering 

42 90-01 7312 Professional & Contractual 

42 90-01 8200 Operating transfer from GF 

Subtotal for Skyline Water Tank Insulation 

Current 
FY09 Budget 

Current 
FY09 Budget 

30,000 

Net Effect of Budget .Amendment to Fund 42 

Proposed 
FY09 Budget 

52,490 

52,490 

Proposed 
FY09 Budget 

72, 600 

42,600 

Fund Balance 
Increase/ 
(Decrease) 

16,000 

(16,000) 

Fund Balance 
Increase/ 
(Decrease) 

4,600 

(4,600) 

Fund Balance 
Increase/ 
(Decrease) 

0 

27,000 

(27,000) 

0 

Fund Balance 
Increase/ 
(Decrease) 

(52,490) 

52,490 

0 

Fund Balance 
Increase/ 
(Decrease) 

(42,600) 

42,600 

0 

0 



ORDINANCE# 08-11-190 
Page 4 

50 98-00 8257 Operating Xfer - To Sewer 

Current 
FY09 Budget 

Net Effect of Budget Amendment to Fund 50 

91 98-00 8257 Operating Xfer - From CIP 

Current 
FY09 Budget 

Net Effect of Budget Amendment to Fund 91 

92 98-00 8263 Operating Transfer - Harbor 

Current 
FY09 Budget 

Net Effect of Budget Amendment to Fund 92 

Proposed 
FY09 Budget 

45,000 

Proposed 
FY09 Budget 

45,000 

Proposed 
FY09 Budget 

52,490 

Fund Balance 
Increase/ 
(Decrease) 

(45,000) 

(45,000) 

Increase/ 
(Decrease) 

45,000 

45,000 

Fund Balance 
Increase I 
(Decrease) 

(52,490) 

(52,490) 

ADOPTED BY A DULY CONSTITUTED QUORUM OF THE HAINES BOROUGH 
ASSEMBLY THIS 16th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2009. 

ATTEST: 

Date Introduced: 
Date of First Public Hearing: 
Date of Second Public Hearing: 

Clerk 

11/18/08 - Amended 
12/09/08 
12/16/08 - Amended 


